
pe
 

in
 

Restricted A.L. No. 37 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A Page JG1 

MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, STARBOARD 

. 6. ar 
Ref. No. Part No. an Description oft | Matl. Spec. [4a | and 

1213.48.67 ae 

ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, STAR- - - = 

:BOARD (E.B3.00.34) 

it $ : iSpares for:— 

: E.B2.10.17897 BOLT, forward, wing pick-up 2 S96 - 5/1 
3414 | E.B2.11.13043 ‘BOLT, :wing:to fuselage angle attachment, 1/4” 8 $97 Cc 5/2 

Pb: iBSF x “'.95 long 

3412 | E.B2.11.13045 ou, iwing!to fuselage angle attachment, 5/16” 13 $97 c 5/3 

: i i f IBSF x ".9 long 

3415 | €.B2.11.13047 ‘BOLT, ‘wing: to fuselage angle attachment, 5/16” 33 s97 Cc 5/4 
: i} IBSF x 1” long 

3417 | E.B2.11.13049 e0Ur, iwing:to fuselage angle attachment, 5/16” 3 $97 c 5/28 

: 3 : IBSF x 1.1 long 

3420 | E.B2.11.13051 our, iwing:to fuselage angle attachment, 5/16” 2 $97 c 5/5 

: : 1 IBSF x 1°.2 long 

3416 | E.B2.11.13053 ‘BOLT, ‘wing: to fuselage angle attachment, 3/8” 3 $97 Cc 5/6 
i i IBSF x 1.1 long 

‘BOLT ING, at wing/fuselage aft attachment, - - = 5/36 

: i ff 1 fassambly (E.B2.00.380) 
: : :Spares for:— 

E.B2.20.9269 : BOLT, | ‘spacial, rear wing pick-up 1 $98 — | 5/8 
E.B2.11.17079 ‘BOLT, ‘special, rear wing pick-up 1 S98 ~ 5/9 
E.B1.11.5115 :NUT,, wing pick-up rear bolt 1 S96 — | 5/10 
E.B2.20.9253 ‘NUT, wing pick-up rear bolt 1 S96 - 5/11 
E.B2.20.9125 WASHER; wing pick-up rear bolt 1 S95 or - 5/12 

: $514 

E.B2.20.9127 WASHER, wing pick-up rear bolt 1 $95 or — | 5/13 
ot $514 

3418 | &.B2.11.13055 ‘BOLT, ‘wing:to fuselage angle attachment, 3/8” 8 $97 Cc 5/14 

: : iBSF x 1".2 long 

3413 | E.B2.11.13061 ‘BOLT, ‘wing: ‘to fuselage angle attachment, 1/2” 2 S97 c 5/15 

: : : :BSF x 1'.3 long 

E.B2.11.15051 ‘8OLT, iwing:to fuselage angle attachment, 1/4” 3 S98 - 5/16 
: : } IBSF x 1” long 

E.B2.11.16517 ‘80Lr. wing: to fuselage angle attachment, 7/16” 9 $97 - 5/17 |- 

: : : BSF x 1'.15 tong 

E.B2.11.16519 0L7, ‘wing: to fuselage angle attachment, 5/16’’ 8 s98 - 5/18 }|- 

Sos :BSF x 1” long 

E.B2.11.16521 0UT, ‘wing: to fuselage angle attachment, 1/4” 7 s98 - 5/19 

: | IBSF x ".9 long 

E.B2.11.17699 ‘807, wing: to fuselage angie attachment, 7/16” 1 $97 ~ 5/20 

: } } [BSF x 1.0 long 

28M/13145 | A27/QS iNUT, 5/8" BSF, slotted 2 - c 5/21 

28M/9480017 | AGS.2001/E/1 NUT, stiff, 1/4” BSF 18 - Cc 5/22 

28M/10291 | AGS.2001/G/1 :NUT, stiff, 5/16" BSF 59 - Cc 5/23 

28M/10292 | AGS.2001/J/1 :NUT, stiff, 3/8” BSF 13 - Cc 5/24 

28M/10293 | AGS.2001/L/1 NUT, stiff, 7/16” BSF 9 - c 5/25 |- 
28M/9508679 | AGS.2001/N/1 ‘NUT, stiff, 1/2” BSF 2 = c 5/26 

28M/10333 | AGS.2002/L/1 NUT, stiff, 26" BSF 1 _ Cc 5/27 

Restricted 



we Restricted 

; Weahee ae: BSF, plain 

Page JG2 

MAIN PLANE 
ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, STARBOARD 

Cl. of] Fig 

Ref. No Part No Descripti No! Mati. Spec. FQY'P] and . No. 4 iption off Pec. | MR. 
1.2:3.48:6.7 Lm. | index 

25822 | E.B2.07.31 ‘Tee sttachinent, at frome 28, lower, starboard 1 L65 c | 6/49 
/o: di 2 36.B2.11.13929) 
: Attachments: — 

28D/15405 | A59/1C : Bolt; 2:BA, hex. head 9 - Cc | 6/2 
28D/1213605 | A59/4G : Bolt; 6/16” BSF, hex. head 2 - c | 6/3 
28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; 2BA, plain 9 - c | 6/4 
28M/5808571 | A27/GS : Nit; 5/1” BSF, slotted 2 - Cc | 6/5 

E.B2.11.16795 : Packing, 18 BWG 1 L72 — | 6/6 
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 Ph pelt: 1/16" dia. x 1” long 2 - c | 6/7 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C Washer, ZBA, plain 9 - c | 6/8 
28W/9419476 | SP15/G Wosber, aig" BSF, plain 4 ~ c | 6/9 

25824 | E.B2.07.35 TEE, sttachinent at frame 31, lower, starboard 1 L65 Cc | 6/50 
Dif :(E.B2.11.13933) 
: Attachments: - 

28D/15405 | A59/1C : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 8 - c | 6/11 
28D/1213606 | A59/5G : Bolts 5/16” BSF, hex. head 2 - c | 6/12 
28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; 2BA, plain 8 ~ c | 6/13 
28M/5808571 | A27/GS : Nut; 5/16” BSF, slotted 2 ~ Cc | 6/14 

E.B2.11.16793 : Packing, 18 SWG 1 72 -— | 6/15 
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, ‘split,:1/16" dia. x 1” long 2 - c | 6/16 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C : Washer, 2 BA, plain 8 ~ c | 6/17 
28W/9419476 | SP15/G I : Washer, 5/16" BSF, plain 4 - c | 6/18 

25825 | £.B2.07.37 “TEE, attachinent, at frame 34, lower, starboard 1 L65 c. | 6/51 
iif f } $(6.B2.11.13936) 
: Attachinénts:— 

28D/15405 | A59/1C : Bolt, 2:BA, hex. head 3 - c | 6/20 
28D/1215659 | A59/3C : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head 4 - c | 6/21 

28D/ AS9/1E : Bolt, 1/47 BSF, hex. head 1 = — | 6/22 
28D/1212343 | A60/6G : Bolt, 6/16" BSF, hex. head 2 - — | 6/23 
28M/9403520 | A27/CP : Nut; 2BA, plain 4 - c | 6/24 
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 Nut; sdff; 2:BA 3 - -¢ 

28M/14537 | A58/GS ; Nut; 5/16” BSF, slotted 2 - c | 6/25 
28M/9480017 | AGS.2001/E/1 : Nut; stiff; 114” BSF 1 - Cc | 6/26 

E.B2.11.16795 : Packing, 18 SWG 1 72 — | 6/27 
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, ‘split, 1/16” dia. x 1” long 2 - c | 6/28 
28W/9419475 | SP15/C : Washer, 2 BA, plain 7 - c | 6/29 
28W/9419476 | SP15/G : Washer, 8/16" BSF, plain 2 ~ c | 6/30 

25827 | €.B2.07.40 “TEE, attachiment, at frame 36, lower, starboard 1 L65 c || 6/52 
if i otf 3(E.B2.11.13924) 
: Attachments: = 

28D/1215682 | A59/3E : Bolt, 1/4 BSF, hex. head 6 ~ Cc | 6/32 
28D/1213669 | A60/7J : Bplt, 348" BSF, hex. head 2 - — | 6/33 
28M/1011475 | A27/EP : Nut; 1/4" BSF, plain 6 - Cc | 6/34 

28M/14833 | A58/JS : Nut; 3/8" BSF, slotted 2 - C | 6/35 
E.B2,11.16791 : Packing, 18 SWG 1 72 -— | 6/36 

28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, ‘split, 1/16" dia. x 1” long 2 - C | 6/37 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer, ¥/4'" BSF, plain 6 - Cc | 6/38 
28W/9419477 | SP15/J 2 - Cc | 6/39 

Restricted 

i
n
 

r
e
o



-131 

Restricted A.L. No. 37 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A Page JG3 

MAIN PLANE 
ASSEMBLY OF WING TO FUSELAGE, STARBOARD 

sy No. {cu of hc 
Ref. No. Part No. PPbiad Description oft | Matl. Spec. |i | and 

1:2} 3:4:6:6:7 im, | index 

25829 | E.B2.07.43 ‘TEE! sttachinent. at frame 39, lower, starboard 1 L65 — | 6/53 
/o: $f: 1E.B2.11.14086) 
: Attachinentd: - 

28D/1215682 | A59/3E : Bolt, 1/47 BSF, hex. head 6 - c | 6/41 
28D/1213446 | A59/5J : Bolt; 3/87 BSF, hex. head 2 - — | 6/42 
28M/1011475 | A27/EP ‘Nut; 144" Bsr, plain 6 - Cc | 6/43 
28M/1011476 | A27/JS :Nut: 3/8" BSF, slotted 2 - Cc | 6/44 

E.B2.11.16791 : Packing, 18 SWG 1 L72 — | 6/45 
28P/1007741 | SP9/C8 : Pin, split,:1/16" dia. x 1” long 2 - Cc | 6/46 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer, 174% BSF, plain 6 ~ c | 6/47 
28W/9419477 | SP15/J  Wesber, 3/8 BSF, plain 2 ~ c | 6/48 
28W/9419405 | SP15/E : Washer, 1/4? BSF, plain 10 - c | 5/28 
28W/9419476 | SP15/G : Washer; 5/16" BSF, plain 48 - Cc | 5/29 
28W/9419487 | SP16/E : Washer, 174% BSF, plain 18 - c | 5/30 
28W/9419488 | SP16/G : Wesber; 5/16" BSF, plain 21 - c | 5/31 
29W/9419489 | SP16/J : Washer, 3/8” BSF, plain 13 - c | 5/32 
28W/9419490 | SP16/L : Washer, 7/16" BSF, plain 10 - c | 5/33 
28W/9419491 | SP16/N pear 1/2 BSF, plain 2 - c | 5/34 
28W/9419493 | SP16/Q : Washer: 2 - Cc | 5/35 ; er BSF, plain 

Restricted 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library:

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

